as  the  numbe r on CDIs  on is s ue  multip lie d  by the  TERP; 5  As  a t 1 Oc tobe r 20 23  pe r Appe nd ix 4 C re le as e d  to  the  ASX on 11 Oc tobe r 20 23 ; 6  De b t re pre s e nts  third  pa rty borrowings  from SQN and
Firs thand  (s e e  s lide s  4 0  – 4 1) 7 As s ume s  an e xchange  ra te  of 0 .65  AUD/USD

Existing On completion
(assuming minimum raise)

On completion
(assuming maximum raise)

Shares on Issue1 106,267,204 124,728,742 156,267,204

Options / RSUs / Warrants2 15,793,278 15,793,278 15,793,278

Total Securities on Issue 122,060,482 140,522,020 172,060,482

Market capitalisation (at Offer Price)3 (fully diluted) A$15.3m A$17.6m A$21.5m

Market capitalisation (at TERP)4 (fully diluted) A$18.2m A$20.9m A$25.6m

Cash5,7 A$1.1m A$3.4m A$7.3m

Debt6,7 A$9.5m A$9.5m A$9.5m

Implied Enterprise Value (at Offer Price) (fully diluted) A$23.7m A$23.7m A$23.7m

3 0

Pro Forma Balance Sheet1

1 The  Pro Forma  Ba lance  She e t has  be e n pre pare d  us ing  the  Company’s  aud ite d  1HFY23  financ ia l s ta te me nts . Pre pare d  on the  bas is  of e ithe r a  minimum ra is e  of US$ 1.5  million or a  maximum ra is e
of US$ 4 .0 6  million.

US$m Pre Transaction1 On completion
(assuming minimum raise)

On completion
(assuming maximum raise)

Cash and cash equivalents 0.69 2.19 4.76
Trade receivables 3.29 3.29 3.29
Inventories 8.68 8.68 8.68
Other current assets 0.67 0.67 0.67
Current assets 13.32 14.82 17.38
Property, plant and equipment 1.72 1.72 1.72
Right-of-use assets 2.22 2.22 2.22
Intangible assets 1.69 1.69 1.69
Non-current assets 5.63 5.63 5.63
Assets 18.95 20.45 23.01

Trade payables 3.31 3.31 3.31
Customer deposits 0.95 0.95 0.95
Deferred revenue 0.24 0.24 0.24
Employee benefits 0.40 0.40 0.40
Warranty Provision 0.21 0.21 0.21
Borrowings 1.40 1.40 1.40
Lease liabilities 0.89 0.89 0.89
Other current liabilities 0.38 0.38 0.38
Current liabilities 7.77 7.77 7.77
Borrowings 4.76 4.76 4.76
Lease liabilities 1.70 1.70 1.70
Non-current liabilities 6.45 6.45 6.45
Liabilities 14.22 14.22 14.22

Equity 4.73 6.23 8.79

3 1

Sources & Uses of Funds

Sources US$m A$m

Minimum Maximum Minimum Maximum

Capital raising proceeds $1.50 $4.06 $2.311 $6.251

Total $1.50 $4.06 $2.311 $6.251

Uses US$m A$m

Minimum Maximum Minimum Maximum

Working capital $1.22 $1.59 $1.871 $2.451

Research and Development $0.00 $2.03 $0.001 $3.121

Transaction costs $0.29 $0.44 $0.441 $0.681

Total $1.50 $4.06 $2.311 $6.251

1 As s ume s  an e xchange  ra te  of 0 .65  AUD/USD

3 2

Offer Timetable

Event Date

Trading halt Friday, 24 November 2023

Announcement of Entitlement Offer; Institutional Entitlement Offer opens Tuesday, 28 November 2023

Institutional Entitlement Offer closes Tuesday, 28 November 2023

Announcement of results of Institutional Entitlement Offer Wednesday, 29 November 2023

Recommencement of trading on ASX on an ex-entitlement basis Wednesday, 29 November 2023

Record date for Entitlement Offer 7:00pm Thursday, 30 November 2023

Retail Entitlement Offer opens Tuesday, 5 December 2023

Settlement of Institutional Entitlement Offer Wednesday, 6 December 2023